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Hath smaller Fleas that on him prey, 
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Greater Sage-Grouse 
The Problems 

 Large home range 

 Long lived 

 Low reproductive rate 

Terry Steele 
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Spatial scale – Disturbance/territory 
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Objectives 

 Delineate the organization of bird 

communities 

 Identify the environmental gradients 

underlying bird communities 

 Use changes in bird community to 

interpret the effects of management 

treatment 
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Woodland 

Ecosystems 

Western Juniper 

Pinyon - Juniper 

Utah Juniper 

Castlehead 

Scipio 

Greenville Bench 

Blue Mountain 

Seven Mile 

Spruce Mountain 



SR

JU
O
C

LA
TARTRVARAR

PJ

Mixed

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0
1.5

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

A
x
is

 3
 (

0
.4

9
)

Axis 1 (0
.24)

Axis 2 (0.14)

Woodland Network 
Site Ordination 

Western 

Juniper 

Pinyon- 

Juniper 

Utah 

Juniper 



-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0
1.5

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

A
x
is

 3
 (

0
.4

9
)

Axis 1 (0
.24)

Axis 2 (0.14)

W
es

te
rn

 J
unip

er

Lat
itu

de
Mountain Sage

Low Sage Pinyon-Juniper
Elevation

Mixed Shrub

Sites and Environmental Gradients 



Study Design 

 Paired study sites  

 Treatment and Control 

 Breeding bird point transects 

 Vegetation plots 

 Ordinations (CCA) 



Point Transects 
Castlehead Site, ID 



Vegetation Sampling  

 2 30 x 30 m sampling plots per point 

count 

 Vegetation ground cover 
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Five Creeks 
 Burned in Fall 2008 

 Pre-treatment data collected in 2008 

 5300-6300 ft elevation 

 Western juniper, mountain big sagebrush, and low sagebrush 

with a mixture of native grasses (Sandberg bluegrass, Idaho 

fescue, and squirrel tail). 

 83% of veg point associated with PC’s burned 

 76.6% of area within burn plots was actually burned 
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Five Creeks 
Bird Response 

 Species richness remained the same 

 
Winners* Losers* No Change 

American Robin Chipping Sparrow Brewer’s Sparrow 

Dark-eyed Junco Gray Flycatcher Cassin’s Finch 

Northern Flicker Green-tailed Towhee Dusky Flycatcher 

Vesper Sparrow House Wren 

Mountain Bluebird 

Rock Wren 

White-crowned Sparrow 

Western Meadowlark 

*P < 0.05 



Western Juniper 

Pinyon - Juniper 

Utah Juniper 



Onaqui 
 Burned in Fall 2006 

 Pre-treatment data in 2006 

 5500-6200 ft elevation 

 Utah Juniper, Wyoming big 
sagebrush, black sagebrush, 
bluebunch wheatgrass, 
Sandberg bluegrass, Indian 
ricegrass, cheatgrass, and 
various native wildflowers 

 65% of veg points associated 
with PC’s burned 

 44.7% of area within burn 
plots was actually burned 



Onaqui 
Approximate burn delineation 

11.6% 
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Onaqui 
Bird Response 

 Species richness remained the same 

 
Winners* Losers* No Change 

Bewick’s Wren Brewer’s Sparrow 

Gray Flycatcher Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 

Lark Sparrow Spotted Towhee 

Horned Lark House Finch 

Chipping Sparrow 

Juniper Titmouse 

Black-throated Gray Warbler 

Sage Sparrow 

Sage Thrasher 

Western Meadowlark 
*P < 0.05 
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Correlations – Axis 1 

BBS Control 

Control 0.69 p<0.01 

Treatment ns ns 



Conclusions 

 Treatment and control differ in bird 

community structure and trajectory 

 Short-term response to treatment may 

be primarily a function of habitat loss 

 Habitat improvements for sagebrush 

obligates may be long-term 

 Regional dynamics also are important 
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